
2026 Arkansas Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (39), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Hughes (1-1), Moore (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Jones, Aubree .500 5-5 14 6 7 0 0 2 4 13 .929 4 1 1 0 .600 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
1 Jackson, Sharlee .500 5-3 10 0 5 1 0 0 2 6 .600 1 1 1 0 .583 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
27 Winkfield, Anna .385 6-5 13 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 .385 2 0 2 0 .438 1 1 3-3 2 0 1 .667
33 White, Aly .316 6-6 19 5 6 2 0 1 7 11 .579 2 0 3 0 .381 0 1 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
6 Wahrmund, Sophia .286 6-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 4-5 5 1 0 1.000
5 Dixon, Aaliyah .278 6-6 18 4 5 1 1 0 4 8 .444 4 0 4 0 .391 1 0 3-4 5 0 0 1.000
25 Drake, Riley .200 5-5 15 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 2 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 9 2 .875
12 Wilhelm, Caroline .190 6-6 21 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .286 2 1 5 1 .292 0 0 0-0 56 0 2 .966
7 Fike, AJ .111 5-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 1-1 9 10 1 .950
2 Madewell, Destiney .600 3-3 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0-0 1 9 1 .909
20 Gunter, Lexi .333 4-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 3 0 1 0 .556 0 1 1-1 5 7 1 .923
99 Shank, Jenny .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
21 Hughes, Victoria .200 4-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 1-1 13 2 0 1.000
11 Curry, Miya .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 8 0 1.000
15 Ward, Addy .000 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Bancroft, Brinly .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Lowery, Abby .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 6-6 163 32 47 7 1 3 32 65 .399 22 4 29 1 .380 3 4 14-16 120 59 8 .957
Opponents .253 6-6 158 26 40 9 0 1 20 52 .329 12 3 29 3 .316 1 3 3-6 122 38 2 .988

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 White, Aly 1.31 2-1 3 3 1 0-0 0 16.0 14 8 3 1 8 3 0 1 .219 0 0 0 0 0
23 Richarde, Emily 1.62 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 1 1 4 6 1 0 0 .278 0 0 0 0 0
99 Shank, Jenny 4.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 8 4 4 2 8 3 0 0 .296 0 0 0 0 0
17 Moore, Ainslee 6.08 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 13 11 5 7 2 0 0 .265 1 3 0 0 3
Totals 3.33 3-3 12 6 1 0 1 40.0 40 26 19 12 29 9 0 1 .253 1 3 0 0 3
Opponents 4.99 3-3 9 6 3 0 0 40.2 47 32 29 22 29 7 1 3 .288 0 4 0 2 3



2026 Arkansas Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Jackson, Sharlee 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hughes, Victoria 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Curry, Miya 12 4 8 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wahrmund, Sophia 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dixon, Aaliyah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Moore, Ainslee 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 White, Aly 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jones, Aubree 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Shank, Jenny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wilhelm, Caroline 58 56 0 2 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fike, AJ 20 9 10 1 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gunter, Lexi 13 5 7 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Madewell, Destiney 11 1 9 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Drake, Riley 16 5 9 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Winkfield, Anna 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bancroft, Brinly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ward, Addy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Richarde, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Lowery, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 187 120 59 8 .957 11 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 162 122 38 2 .988 4 16 2 .889 1 0


